502186340 01/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald J. Kingston	06/28/2012
Mark A. Ferguson	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chase Design, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 East Genesee Street	
City:	Skaneateles	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29427047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4408996072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-899-6033

Email: ErinM.Thompson@energizer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Pophal
Address Line 1: 25225 Detroit Road
Address Line 2: PO Box 450777

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SP-2995.1 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Pophal

Total Attachments: 1

502186340

source=2995_assign_chaseinv_chase#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0354 29427047

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald J. Kingston, residing at 4189 St. John Drive, Syracuse, New York 13215, and Mark A. Ferguson, residing at 990 Morgan Road, Memphis, New York 13112, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Lighting Device, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Chase Design, LLC, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1400 East Genesee Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said inventors, Ronald J. Kingston and Mark A. Ferguson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Chase Design, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Chase Design, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Chase Design, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Chase Design, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Chase Design, LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Chase Design, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand.

Date: _6/281

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0355